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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Western Fair London
Date Monday, 25 Mar 2019 Post Time 18:15
Weather Race 1 - 10: Sunny (Temp: -1 deg. C)
Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant O secs)
No of Races 10 Number of Total Entries 79
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $198,779
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge

McCoag, Neil Stiff, Alan Counsell, Kelly

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

OFFICE

Received an investigator's report, occurrence #19-067. Have contacted Taylor
Spitzig and she will be in Friday to see the Judges.

Jay Harris in to review the film of R7 March 18th. Driver allowed horses to pass
needlessly on the inside in the stretch while driving "Littlebitofswagger". Violation of
AGCO rule 22.05.01 (e). Monetary penalty of $100. SB 5757.

RACES
R1 — Clear.
R2 — Clear.

R3 — Clear. #6 “Kirby Be Fast” distanced, qualifies for Performance.

R4 — Clear. #6 “Tobins With You” got away slow, the starter reported the horse was
locked on one line.

R5 — Clear.
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R6 — Clear.

R7 — Clear. Scott Young received a monetary penalty of $300 for his second
violation within six months of rule 22.19 “failure to keep both feet in the stirrups”.
SB50765

R8 — Clear. Reviewed pylons after the 3/8’s on fifth-place finisher #8 Jake Parrish
(R. Holliday) -- on one, inside one, no violations. #1 Little Turk goes on the Judges
List for Coggins. Breathalyzer retest for drivers.

R9 — Clear.

R10 — Clear. Reviewed pylons in the first turn on fourth-place finisher Stonebridge
Scout (#1, Lorne House). No violations.

Report prepared by K. Counsell



